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I.P. "AGENTIA SERVIсII PUBLIсE,
Depdtamentul iшеgistгаге ýi licenliere а unit4ilor de drept

ExTRAs
din Registrul de stat aI реrsоапеlоr juridice

пr. 8871 din 05.05.2021

Dепчmirед completli: Societstea Соmегсiаlй <OXIVIT-MED) S.R.L.
Dепчmiгед ргеsсчrtдй: ý.С. (oxIvIT-MED) s.RL.
Fоrmаjчгidiсi de огgалizаге: Sосiеtдtе сч Rйspundere Limitati.
Nчmаrчl de idепtifiсаге de stat ýi codul fiscal: 1007600044280.
Data iлr€gistTarii de stat: 30.07.2007.
Sediul: MD-2032, bd. Decebsl,82, др.(оf.) 90, mчп. Сhфiпtч, RерчЫiса Moldova.
Modul de canstituiгe: поч сrеаtд.
Obiectul ргiпсiраl de activiИte:

1 IBportul, fаЬгiсаrе!, соmеrсi&Iizдrед, дýiýtоDt! tеhпiсй 9i (sau) rераrаfiа dispozitivelor
medicalc ýi (sац) д opticii;
2 Соmеrtчl сч гidiсаtа al раrfчmчгilог 9i ргоdчsеlоr cosmetice;
3 Соmеr{цl сч rIrlпцпtчl rl рrоdцýеIоr coýEeticc ýi de раrfцпеriе, sЁiсоlеlоr de tosletй;
4 Intermcdicri рспtrч чiпz&rед чпцi aýortiпent Iац de Еirfцri;
5 Alte tiрчгi de соmе4 сч дmlпцпtчl iп mдgдziпе nespecialйate;
6 Alte tФчri de соmе4 сч ridicaaд;
7 iпсhiriеrеа дltоr mдýiпi ýi echiprmenae.
capitalul sociali 54(Ю lei,

AdEiniýtraaor: KoJEvNIKov DMITRII, IDNP 0972305012362,
Asociali:
l. KoJEvNIKov DMITRII ,IDNP 0972305012362

cota 5400.00 lei, сс coпýtituie 100 Уо.

рrсzслtчl охtгаs este 9liberat in temeiul art,
iпrеgistгагеа de sIat а регsоалеlоr juridice ýi
Registrul de stat la йtа de: 05.05.202l,

З4 al Legii пr, 220-xvl din 19 осtоmЫiе 200? privind
а intrepгinzatorilor individuali 9i соrЛгmа datele din

spccialiýt сооIdопаtог
lel022-201-E40

Date cu смсtсr ре.ýопа1. op..ilor: I P,'Agcntir seпicii РцЬliсе" IО 00фб9

lllll



 
c/f: 1007600044280; adresa: str. Decebal 82-90, or. Chișinău, Republica Moldova 

telefon:  + 373 22 808002; fax:  + 373 22 808003  
web: www.oxivit-med.com; e-mail:info@oxivit-med.com  

 

 

 

Lista fondatorilor companiei  SRL „Oxivit-Med” 
 

 

Nr. Numele, Prenumele Codul Personal 

1 Kojevnikov Dmitrii 0972305012362 

 

 

 
 







DEKRA Certification B.V.

j
B.T.M. Holtus

¦
J.A. van Vugt

Managing Director Certification Manager

© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed

  

DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands

T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration 09085396

CERTIFICATE
Number: 2090418

The management system of the organization(s) and locations mentioned on the addendum belonging to:

Medtronic EMEA Medtronic B.V.
Earl Bakkenstraat 10
6422 PJ  Heerlen
The Netherlands

including the implementation meets the requirements of the standard:

ISO 9001:2015
EN ISO 13485:2016
Scope:
Sales, order management, warehousing and distribution of medical devices. 
Including regulatory affairs, post market surveillance, technical service, customer education and spine 
loaner operations

Certificate expiry date: 1 July 2024
Certificate effective date: 1 July 2021
Certified since: 1 July 2006

This certificate is valid for the organization(s) and/or locations mentioned on the addendum.
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Certified organization(s) and/or locations:
Different scope

Medtronic Trading NL B.V.
Larixplein 4
5616 VB  Eindhoven 
The Netherlands

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education

Medtronic Italia S.p.A.
Via Varesina 162
20156  Milano
Italy 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Danmark A/S.
Arne Jacobsens Alle 17
2300  Kopenhagen
Denmark 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education

Medtronic Finland Oy
Lentajantie 3
01530  Vantaa
Finland 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic AB
P.O. Box 1034
164 21  Kista
Sweden

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education

Medtronic Norge AS
Martin Linges vei 25
1364  Fornebu
Norway 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.
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Medtronic Africa (Pty) Ltd.
Waterfall Distribution Campus CNR 
K101 and Bridal Veil Road Waterfall 
Midrand
1685  Gauteng
South Africa 

Sales, order management, warehousing and distribution of 
medical devices. Including customer education and spine loaner 
operations.

Medtronic Medikal Teknoloji Ticaret Ltd  
Sti
Saray Mah. Esnaf Sk. Akkom Ofis Park 
Laodik Plaza Sitesi B Blok Apt: 2/8
34764  Umraniye - Istanbul
Turkey 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education

Medtronic Ibérica S.A.
Calle de Maria de Portugal, 11
28050  Madrid
Spain 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Ibérica S.A.
WTC Almeda Park Placa de la Pau, s/n. 
Edificio 7, 3 piso Cornella de Llobregat
08940  Barcelona
Spain 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices.

Medtronic Portugal LDA-
Rua Tomas da Fonseca Torre E, 11 
piso
1600  Lisboa
Portugal 

Sales, Order Management and distribution of medical devices 
including customer education.

Warehousing and distribution of medical devices, including spine 
loaner operations
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Medtronic Portugal, LDA-
Avenida Gomes Pereira 61B
Benfica
1600  Lisboa
Portugal 

Sales, Order Management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Warehousing and distribution of medical devices, including spine 
loaner operations.

Medtronic GmbH
Earl-Bakken-Platz 1
40670  Meerbusch
Germany 

Scope for EN ISO 13485:2016: Sales, order management and 
distribution of medical devices. Including customer education.
ISO 9001:2015 excluded

Medtronic GmbH
Mollsfeld 12
40670  Meerbusch
Germany 

Scope for EN ISO 13485:2016: Sales, order management and 
distribution of medical devices. Including customer education.
ISO 9001:2015 excluded

Medtronic Osterreich GmbH
Milennium Tower, 20th floor Handelskai 
94-96
1200  Wien
Austria 

Sales, order management, warehousing and distribution of
medical devices. Including customer education

Medtronic (Schweiz) AG
Talstrasse 9
3053  Munchenbuchsee
Switzerland 

Sales, order management, warehousing and distribution of 
medical devices. Including customer education

Medtronic France SAS
9, boulevard Romain Rolland
75014  Paris
France

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education
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Medtronic Hellas S.A.
Avenue Kifisias 24 Building B
151 25  Marousi Pref. Attica
Greece 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Hellas S.A. Diabetes Shop
Mesogeion Avenue 2-4
115 27  Athens
Greece 

Sales, order management and distribution of diabetes medical 
devices. Including customer education.

Medtronic Romania SRL
Ploiesti 42-44, Building B, B2 Wing, 2nd 
floor, district 1 Baneasa Business & 
Technology Park
013696  Bucharest
Romania 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices.
Including customer education.

Medtronic Hungária Kft.
Bocskai ut 134-146 Cepulet 3. emelet
1113  Budapest
Hungary 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices.
Including customer education.

Medtronic Serbia Ltd.
Bulevar Zorana Djindjica, 64a
11070  Belgrade
Serbia 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.
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Medtronic Poland Sp.z o.o  Medtronic 
Customer Care Center of Experience
Warsaw
Polna 11
00-633  Warszawa
Poland 

Order management of medical devices.

Medtronic Trading Ltd.
10 Hamada Street
4673344  Herzlya
Israel 

Import, sales, order management and distribution of medical 
devices.
Including customer education

Medtronic Czechia s.r.o.
Prosek Point, Budova B, Prosecka 
852/66
852 66  Praha
Czech Republic 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Bulgaria EOOD
48 Sitnyakovo blvd., R-N OBORISHTE 
DISTR., floor 7
1505  Sofia
Bulgaria 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Limited
Building 9, Croxley ParkHatters Ln
WD18 8WW  Watford
United Kingdom 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.
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Medtronic Ireland Limited
Block 3090-3094Lake Drive, Citywest 
Business Campus
D24 NW2F  Dublin
Ireland 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic B.V.  
Medtronic Service & Repair EMEA
Jan Campertstraat 21-A
6416 SG  Heerlen 

Order management, warehousing and technical service of 
medical devices including field service EMEA.

Medtronic Slovakia s.r.o.
CBC III, Karadzicova 12
821 08  Bratislava
Slovak Republic 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Belgium
Burgemeester E. Demunterlaan 5
1090  Brussel
Belgium 

Sales, Order Management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education

Medtronic Croatia
Folnegoviceva 1c
10000  Zagreb
Croatia 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices. 
Including customer education.

Medtronic Slovenia
Ameriska Ulica 8
1000  Ljubljana
Slovenia 

Sales, order management and distribution of medical devices

Addendum expiry date: 1 July 2024
Addendum effective date: 1 July 2021
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Surgical stapling products from Medtronic  
enable surgeons to handle the broadest range  
of tissues and applications with outstanding  
clinical performance.
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Endo GIA™ loading units
The reload design with Tri‑Staple™ technology, intended to be used over a wider range of tissue 
thicknesses. They are compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra and the standard Endo GIA™  
stapling system.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIA30AV  Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating vascular reload 6

EGIA30AVM 
Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating vascular/medium reloads  
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA30AMT 
Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AV  Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating vascular reloads* 6

EGIA45AVM 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating vascular/medium reloads 
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AMT 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AXT 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating x‑tra thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA60AVM 
Endo GIA™ 60 mm articulating vascular medium reloads  
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA60AMT 
Endo GIA™ 60 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

*Code EGIA30AV and EGIA45AV do not come with Tri-Staple™ technology, have a slimmer fixed anvil

Endo GIA™ Ultra universal handle
45° of articulation, approved for 25 firings. Compatible with Tri‑Staple™ technology  
and Endo GIA™ Ultra universal single use loading units (SULUs). 

Order Code Description Box Qty

EGIAUSHORT Endo GIA™ Ultra universal short stapler
6 cm shaft length 3

EGIAUSTND Endo GIA™ Ultra universal standard stapler
16 cm shaft length 3

EGIAUXL Endo GIA™ Ultra universal XL stapler
26 cm shaft length 3

4 5

Endo GIA™ reloads with Tri‑Staple™ technology  
and Endo GIA™ Ultra universal staplers
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Endo GIA™ loading units
The reload design with Tri‑Staple™ technology, intended to be used over a wider range of tissue 
thicknesses. They are compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra and the standard Endo GIA™  
stapling system.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIA30AV  Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating vascular reload 6

EGIA30AVM 
Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating vascular/medium reloads  
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA30AMT 
Endo GIA™ 30 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AV  Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating vascular reloads* 6

EGIA45AVM 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating vascular/medium reloads 
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AMT 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA45AXT 
Endo GIA™ 45 mm articulating x‑tra thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA60AVM 
Endo GIA™ 60 mm articulating vascular medium reloads  
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

EGIA60AMT 
Endo GIA™ 60 mm articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology 6

*Code EGIA30AV and EGIA45AV do not come with Tri-Staple™ technology, have a slimmer fixed anvil

Endo GIA™ Ultra universal handle
45° of articulation, approved for 25 firings. Compatible with Tri‑Staple™ technology  
and Endo GIA™ Ultra universal single use loading units (SULUs). 

Order Code Description Box Qty

EGIAUSHORT Endo GIA™ Ultra universal short stapler
6 cm shaft length 3

EGIAUSTND Endo GIA™ Ultra universal standard stapler
16 cm shaft length 3

EGIAUXL Endo GIA™ Ultra universal XL stapler
26 cm shaft length 3

4 5

Endo GIA™ reloads with Tri‑Staple™ technology 
and Endo GIA™ Ultra universal staplers
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIA30CTAV 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 30mm  
reload articulating vascular reload* 6

EGIA30CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 30 mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA45CTAV 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 45  mm
articulating vascular reload* 6

EGIA45CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 45  mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA60CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 60  mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA60CTAMT 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 60  mm
articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

Endo GIA™ curved tip reload with Tri‑Staple™ technology

SURGICAL STAPLERS STAPLING PRODUCT CATALOGUE 2016

Endo GIA™ radial reload with Tri‑Staple™ technology

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIARADVM 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – medium tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIARADMT 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – thick tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIARADXT 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – extra‑thick tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system
The iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system provides surgeons with improved precision,1

enabling them  to position and keep the stapler exactly where they intend, completely 
one‑handed and at a push of a button.

Order Code Description Box Qty

IDRVULTRA1 iDrive™ Ultra powered handle 1

EGIAADAPT Endo GIA™ adapter 1

EGIAADAPTXL Endo GIA™ extra long adapter 1

IDRVBIG iDrive™ battery insertion guide 1

INTB100 iDrive™ battery pack 1

INTBIC1NC iDrive™ battery charger and power supply 1

IDRVTRAY iDrive™ sterilization tray 1

IDRVRET iDrive™ Ultra manual adapter tool 1

Average 61% reduction in reload tip travel during firing when compared to Ethicon Endo‑Surgery Echelon Flex™*

in indicated media, n=10 surgeons, 172 total trials, p<0.0005. Seils D, Tantawy T, Peterson D. Final report on results,
University of Connecticut Biodynamics study. 2012; p.7, table 3.  Internally funded study.

6 7

Endo GIA™ reloads with Tri‑Staple™ technology iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system

* Code EGIA30CTAV and EGIA45CTAV vascular reloads do not come with Tri-Staple™ technology, have a slimmer fixed anvil
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIA30CTAV 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 30mm  
reload articulating vascular reload* 6

EGIA30CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 30 mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA45CTAV 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 45  mm
articulating vascular reload* 6

EGIA45CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 45  mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA60CTAVM 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 60  mm
articulating vascular/medium reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIA60CTAMT 
Endo GIA™ curved tip 60  mm
articulating medium/thick reloads
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

Endo GIA™ curved tip reload with Tri‑Staple™ technology

SURGICAL STAPLERS STAPLING PRODUCT CATALOGUE 2016

Endo GIA™ radial reload with Tri‑Staple™ technology

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EGIARADVM 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – medium tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIARADMT 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – thick tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

EGIARADXT 
Endo GIA™ radial reload – extra‑thick tissue
With Tri‑Staple™ technology

6

iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system
The iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system provides surgeons with improved precision,1 
enabling them  to position and keep the stapler exactly where they intend, completely  
one‑handed and at a push of a button.

Order Code Description Box Qty

IDRVULTRA1 iDrive™ Ultra powered handle 1

EGIAADAPT Endo GIA™ adapter 1

EGIAADAPTXL Endo GIA™ extra long adapter 1

IDRVBIG iDrive™ battery insertion guide 1

INTB100 iDrive™ battery pack 1

INTBIC1NC iDrive™ battery charger and power supply 1

IDRVTRAY iDrive™ sterilization tray 1

IDRVRET iDrive™ Ultra manual adapter tool 1

Average 61% reduction in reload tip travel during firing when compared to Ethicon Endo‑Surgery Echelon Flex™*  
in indicated media, n=10 surgeons, 172 total trials, p<0.0005. Seils D, Tantawy T, Peterson D. Final report on results,  
University of Connecticut Biodynamics study. 2012; p.7, table 3.  Internally funded study.

6 7

Endo GIA™ reloads with Tri‑Staple™ technology iDrive™ Ultra powered stapling system

* Code EGIA30CTAV and EGIA45CTAV vascular reloads do not come with Tri-Staple™ technology, have a slimmer fixed anvil
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STAPLERS FOR OPEN SURGERY ENDOSCOPIC STAPLERS   STAPLING PRODUCT CATALOGUE 2016

Endo GIA™ universal stapling system
It accommodates straight and articulating loading units, approved for 25 firings.

Order Code Description Box Qty

030403
GIA™ universal 12  mm
Single use instrument for open surgery, 6 cm shaft length

3

030449
Endo GIA™ universal 12  mm
Single use instrument, 16 cm shaft length

3

EGIAUNIVXL
Endo GIA™ universal XL 12  mm
Single use instrument for bariatric surgery, 26 cm shaft length

3

Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with the Endo GIA™ universal 
(030449), GIA™ universal (030403), and Endo GIA™ universal XL (EGIAUNIVXL) articulation  
up to 45°. Also compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra stapling system. 

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030450  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 2.0 mm 6

030451 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 2.5 mm 6

030452  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 3.5 mm 6

030453 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 4.8 mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6

030454 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 2.5 mm 6

030455  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 3.5 mm 6

030456 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 4.8 mm 
Requires 15 mm trocar 6

030457 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 2.5 mm 6

030458  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 3.5 mm 6

030459 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 4.8 mm 
Requires 15 mm trocar 6

8 9

Endo GIA™ universal stapling system Endo GIA™ universal stapling system

Endo GIA™ universal straight loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with Endo GIA™ universal (030449), 
GIA™ Universal (030403) and Endo GIA™ universal XL (EGIAUNIVXL) single use instruments.
Also compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra stapling system.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030416  Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 2.0 mm 6

030418 Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 2.5 mm 6

030419  Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 3.5 mm 6

030426  Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 2.0 mm 6

030425 Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 2.5 mm 6

030422  Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 3.5 mm 6

030423 
Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 4.8 mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6

030412 Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 2.5 mm 6

030414  Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 3.5 mm 6

030415 
Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 4.8  mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6
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Endo GIA™ universal stapling system
It accommodates straight and articulating loading units, approved for 25 firings.

Order Code Description Box Qty

030403
GIA™ universal 12 mm
Single use instrument for open surgery, 6 cm shaft length

3

030449
Endo GIA™ universal 12 mm
Single use instrument, 16 cm shaft length

3

EGIAUNIVXL
Endo GIA™ universal XL 12 mm
Single use instrument for bariatric surgery, 26 cm shaft length

3

Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with the Endo GIA™ universal 
(030449), GIA™ universal (030403), and Endo GIA™ universal XL (EGIAUNIVXL) articulation 
up to 45°. Also compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra stapling system.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030450  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 2.0 mm 6

030451 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 2.5 mm 6

030452  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 30 – 3.5 mm 6

030453 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 4.8 mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6

030454 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 2.5 mm 6

030455  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 3.5 mm 6

030456 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 45 – 4.8 mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6

030457 Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 2.5 mm 6

030458  Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 3.5 mm 6

030459 
Endo GIA™ universal Roticulator™ 60 – 4.8 mm
Requires 15 mm trocar

6

8

Endo GIA™ universal stapling system Endo GIA™ universal stapling system

Endo GIA™ universal straight loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with Endo GIA™ universal (030449), 
GIA™ Universal (030403) and Endo GIA™ universal XL (EGIAUNIVXL) single use instruments.  
Also compatible with the Endo GIA™ Ultra stapling system.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030416  Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 2.0 mm 6

030418 Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 2.5 mm 6

030419  Endo GIA™ universal straight 30 – 3.5 mm 6

030426  Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 2.0 mm 6

030425 Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 2.5 mm 6

030422  Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 3.5 mm 6

Endo GIA™ universal straight 45 – 4.8 mm 
6
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 Requires 15 mm trocar

030412 Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 2.5 mm 6

030414  Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 3.5 mm 6

030415 
Endo GIA™ universal straight 60 – 4.8 mm 
Requires 15 mm trocar 6
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Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 staplers and reloads MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 staplers and reloads

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030811
MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 2.5 mm
12 mm stapler

3

030813 
MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 3.5 mm
12 mm stapler

3

Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 staplers
Single use staplers with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030805L MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 2.5  mm 6

030807L  MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 3.5  mm 6

Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 reloads
Single use loading units (SULU’s) with titanium staples for use with 
Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 – 12mm stapler.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010911L MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 – 2.5 mm 6

Endo TA™ 30 multiFire loading units
Single use loading units (SULU’s) with titanium staples for use with 
MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 staplers.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010901
MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 – 2.5 mm 
12 mm single use stapler

3

Endo TA™ 30 multifire stapling system
Single use staplers with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.
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Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 staplers and reloads MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 staplers and reloads 

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

030811
MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 2.5 mm
12 mm stapler

3

030813 
MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 3.5 mm
12 mm stapler

3

Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 staplers
Single use staplers with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030805L MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 2.5 mm 6

030807L  MultiFire Endo GIA™ 30 – 3.5 mm 6

Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 reloads
Single use loading units (SULU’s) with titanium staples for use with 
Multifire Endo GIA™ 30 – 12mm stapler.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010911L MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 – 2.5 mm 6

Endo TA™ 30 multiFire loading units
Single use loading units (SULU’s) with titanium staples for use with 
MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 staplers.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010901
MultiFire Endo TA™ 30 – 2.5 mm 
12 mm single use stapler

3

Endo TA™ 30 multifire stapling system
Single use staplers with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEA21 
EEA™ 21mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2135 
EEA™21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA25
EEA™ 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2535
EEA™ 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA28 
EEA™ 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2835 
EEA™ 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA31 
EEA™ 31 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA33 
EEA™ 33 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology
Circular staplers, available in 22 and 35 cm shaft length and in 3.5 and 4.8 mm staple heights.

Directional 
stapling
technology

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

HEM3335 
EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler set 33 mm
with DST Series™ technology. 3.5 mm staples

3

HEM3348 
EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler set 33 mm
with DST Series™ technology. 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler with DST Series™ technology
Shaft length 12 cm, 33 mm diameter, 32 DST Series™ titanium staples, 3.5 and 4.8 mm size.  
Shell volume 20 cc. Comes with a transparent anoscope, a detachable anvil and a conical dilator. Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEAXL21 
EEA™ XL 21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2135 
EEA™ XL 21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL25
EEA™ XL 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2535
EEA™ XL 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL28 
EEA™ XL 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2835 
EEA™ XL 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL31 
EEA™ XL 31 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL33 
EEA™ XL 33 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ XL staplers with DST Series™ technology

Order Code Color Code Description
Box 
Qty

EEAORVIL21 
EEA™ OrVil™ 21 mm device with DST Series™ technology
Compatible with XL stapler 21 only

3

EEAORVIL25
EEA™ OrVil™ 21 mm device with DST Series™ technology
Compatible with XL stapler 25 only

3

OrVil™ device
Pre‑tilted anvil trans-oral delivery device, mounted on a 90 cm long PVC nasogastric tube
Attention: Only compatible with XL staplers 21 and 25.

STAPLERS FOR OPEN SURGERY 
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Circular Staplers Circular Staplers
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEA21 
EEA™ 21mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2135 
EEA™21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA25
EEA™ 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2535
EEA™ 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA28 
EEA™ 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA2835 
EEA™ 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEA31 
EEA™ 31 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA33 
EEA™ 33 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology
Circular staplers, available in 22 and 35 cm shaft length and in 3.5 and 4.8 mm staple heights.

Directional 
stapling
technology

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

HEM3335 
EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler set 33 mm
with DST Series™ technology. 3.5 mm staples

3

HEM3348 
EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler set 33 mm
with DST Series™ technology. 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ haemorrhoid and prolapse stapler with DST Series™ technology
Shaft length 12 cm, 33 mm diameter, 32 DST Series™ titanium staples, 3.5 and 4.8 mm size.  
Shell volume 20 cc. Comes with a transparent anoscope, a detachable anvil and a conical dilator. Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEAXL21 
EEA™ XL 21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2135 
EEA™ XL 21 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL25
EEA™ XL 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2535
EEA™ XL 25 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL28 
EEA™ XL 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL2835 
EEA™ XL 28 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 3.5 mm staples

3

EEAXL31 
EEA™ XL 31 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology 
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEAXL33 
EEA™ XL 33 mm stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use stapler with 4.8 mm staples

3

EEA™ XL staplers with DST Series™ technology

Order Code Color Code Description
Box 
Qty

EEAORVIL21 
EEA™ OrVil™ 21 mm device with DST Series™ technology
Compatible with XL stapler 21 only

3

EEAORVIL25
EEA™ OrVil™ 21 mm device with DST Series™ technology
Compatible with XL stapler 25 only

3

OrVil™ device
Pre‑tilted anvil trans-oral delivery device, mounted on a 90 cm long PVC nasogastric tube
Attention: Only compatible with XL staplers 21 and 25.
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEATAID21D  EEA™ 21 mm introducer 6

Endoscopic EEA™ 25 mm introducer 6

EEATAID28D EEA28 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEATAID31D EEA31 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEATAID33D EEA33 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEA™ introducer device with DST Series™ technology
Facilitate the smooth insertion of the EEA™ circular stapler during bariatric and  
colorectal procedures.

Purstring™ device
Single use instruments with stainless steel staples.

Order Code Description Box Qty

020242
Purstring™ 65
Single use instrument with Monosof ™ 2 – 0 mm
non absorbable monofilament nylon suture

3

020730
Purstring™ 45
Single use instrument with Surgidac™ 2 – 0 mm
non absorbable braided polyester surgical suture  

3

EEA™ sizers

Order Code Description Box Qty

020250 EEA™ reusable sizer set
(25, 28, 31 mm)         1

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030775 
Poly GIA™ 75 – 0.060 mm
Closure gap 1.5 mm  6

Poly GIA™ 75 stapler – 0.060 mm
Single use stapler with Lactomer™ absorbable staples.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

GIA6025S GIA™ 60 mm – 2.5 mm 3

GIA6038S  GIA™ 60 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA6048S  GIA™ 60 mm – 4.8 mm 3

GIA8038S  GIA™ 80 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA8048S  GIA™ 80 mm – 4.8 mm 3

GIA10038S  GIA™ 100 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA10048S  GIA™ 100 mm – 4.8 mm 3

SGIA6038S  SGIA™ 60 – 3.8 mm Knifeless 3

GIA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

GIA6025L GIA™ 60 – 2.5 mm 6

GIA6038L  GIA™ 60 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA6048L  GIA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA8038L  GIA™ 80 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA8048L  GIA™ 80 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA10038L  GIA™ 100 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA10048L  GIA™ 100 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with
GIA™ DST Series™ reloadable staplers.

Directional 
stapling
technology
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Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

EEATAID21D  EEA™ 21 mm introducer 6

Endoscopic EEA™ 25 mm introducer 6

EEATAID28D EEA28 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEATAID31D EEA31 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEATAID33D EEA33 disposable trans-anal/abdominal introducer 6

EEA™ introducer device with DST Series™ technology
Facilitate the smooth insertion of the EEA™ circular stapler during bariatric and 
colorectal procedures.

Purstring™ device
Single use instruments with stainless steel staples.

Order Code Description Box Qty

020242
Purstring™ 65
Single use instrument with Monosof ™ 2 – 0 mm
non absorbable monofilament nylon suture

3

020730
Purstring™ 45
Single use instrument with Surgidac™ 2 – 0 mm
non absorbable braided polyester surgical suture  

3

EEA™ sizers

Order Code Description Box Qty

020250 EEA™ reusable sizer set
(25, 28, 31 mm)         1

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030775 
Poly GIA™ 75 – 0.060 mm
Closure gap 1.5 mm  6

Poly GIA™ 75 stapler – 0.060 mm
Single use stapler with Lactomer™ absorbable staples.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

GIA6025S GIA™ 60 mm – 2.5 mm 3

GIA6038S  GIA™ 60 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA6048S  GIA™ 60 mm – 4.8 mm 3

GIA8038S  GIA™ 80 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA8048S  GIA™ 80 mm – 4.8 mm 3

GIA10038S  GIA™ 100 mm – 3.8 mm 3

GIA10048S  GIA™ 100 mm – 4.8 mm 3

SGIA6038S  SGIA™ 60 – 3.8 mm Knifeless 3

GIA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

GIA6025L GIA™ 60 – 2.5 mm 6

GIA6038L  GIA™ 60 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA6048L  GIA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA8038L  GIA™ 80 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA8048L  GIA™ 80 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA10038L  GIA™ 100 – 3.8 mm 6

GIA10048L  GIA™ 100 – 4.8 mm 6

GIA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with 
GIA™ DST Series™ reloadable staplers.

Directional 
stapling
technology

14 15

Staplers for Open SurgeryCircular Staplers
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Staplers for Open Surgery

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

TA30V3L TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular) 6

TA3035L  TA™ 30 – 3.5 mm 6

TA3048L  TA™ 30 – 4.8 mm 6

TA4535L  TA™ 45 – 3.5 mm 6

TA4548L  TA™ 45 – 4.8 mm 6

TA6035L  TA™ 60 – 3.5 mm 6

TA6048L  TA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 6

TA9035L  TA™ 90 – 3.5 mm 6

TA9048L  TA™ 90 – 4.8 mm 6

TA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with
TA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology reloadable staplers.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010315 Premium MultiFire TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular)
Single use reloadable stapler 3

Premium MultiFire TA™ stapler
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010316L Premium MultiFire TA™ 30 mm – V3
(Vascular) single use loading unit 6

Premium MultiFire TA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with Premium MultiFire TA™

single use reloadable stapler.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

017619 Roticulator ™ 30 – V3 (Vascular) 3

017615  TA™ Roticulator™ 30 – 3.5 mm 3

017617  TA™ Roticulator™ 30 – 4.8 mm 3

017612  TA™ Roticulator™ 55 – 3.5 mm 3

017614  TA™ Roticulator™ 55 – 4.8 mm 3

Roticulator™ staplers
Single use staplers with titanium staples.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

013602  Roticulator 55 Poly™ – 0.170 mm 3

013601  Roticulator 55 Poly™ – 0.200 mm 3

Roticulator 55 Poly™ staplers
Single use staplers with absorbable Lactomer™ staples.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

TA30V3S TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular) 3

TA3035S  TA™ 30 – 3.5 mm 3

TA3048S  TA™ 30 – 4.8 mm 3

TA4535S  TA™ 45 – 3.5 mm 3

TA4548S  TA™ 45 – 4.8 mm 3

TA6035S  TA™ 60 – 3.5 mm 3

TA6048S  TA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 3

TA9035S  TA™ 90 – 3.5 mm 3

TA9048S  TA™ 90 – 4.8 mm 3

TA™ stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Directional 
stapling
technology

Staplers for Open Surgery
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Staplers for Open Surgery

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

TA30V3L TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular) 6

TA3035L  TA™ 30 – 3.5 mm 6

TA3048L  TA™ 30 – 4.8 mm 6

TA4535L  TA™ 45 – 3.5 mm 6

TA4548L  TA™ 45 – 4.8 mm 6

TA6035L  TA™ 60 – 3.5 mm 6

TA6048L  TA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 6

TA9035L  TA™ 90 – 3.5 mm 6

TA9048L  TA™ 90 – 4.8 mm 6

TA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with
TA™ staplers with DST Series™ technology reloadable staplers.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010315 Premium MultiFire TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular)
Single use reloadable stapler 3

Premium MultiFire TA™ stapler
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

010316L Premium MultiFire TA™ 30 mm – V3
(Vascular) single use loading unit 6

Premium MultiFire TA™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with titanium staples for use with Premium MultiFire TA™

single use reloadable stapler.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

017619 Roticulator ™ 30 – V3 (Vascular) 3

017615  TA™ Roticulator™ 30 – 3.5 mm 3

017617  TA™ Roticulator™ 30 – 4.8 mm 3

017612  TA™ Roticulator™ 55 – 3.5 mm 3

017614  TA™ Roticulator™ 55 – 4.8 mm 3

Roticulator™ staplers
Single use staplers with titanium staples.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

013602  Roticulator 55 Poly™ – 0.170 mm 3

013601  Roticulator 55 Poly™ – 0.200 mm 3

Roticulator 55 Poly™ staplers
Single use staplers with absorbable Lactomer™ staples.

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

TA30V3S TA™ 30 mm – V3 (Vascular) 3

TA3035S  TA™ 30 – 3.5 mm 3

TA3048S  TA™ 30 – 4.8 mm 3

TA4535S  TA™ 45 – 3.5 mm 3

TA4548S  TA™ 45 – 4.8 mm 3

TA6035S  TA™ 60 – 3.5 mm 3

TA6048S  TA™ 60 – 4.8 mm 3

TA9035S  TA™ 90 – 3.5 mm 3

TA9048S  TA™ 90 – 4.8 mm 3

TA™ stapler with DST Series™ technology
Single use reloadable stapler with titanium staples, approved for 8 firings.

Directional 
stapling
technology

Staplers for Open Surgery
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Reusable Stapling Instruments

Order Code Color Code Description Box Qty

015140 Premium Poly™ CS 57 – 0.140 mm 3

015170  Premium Poly™ CS 57 – 0.170 mm 3

Premium Poly™ CS 57 staplers 
Single use staplers with absorbable Lactomer™ staples (2 instruments per kit).

GIA 50 Premium™ stapler
Reusable instrument.

Order Code Description Box Qty

030470 GIA 50 Premium™

Reusable instrument 1

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030424L
030472L 

GIA 50 Premium™ 3.8 mm 
Single use loading unit 6

GIA 50 Premium™ loading units
Single use loading units (SULUs) with stainless steel staples for use with GIA 50 Premium™

stainless steel instruments.

Order Code Color code Description Box Qty

030735L 
GIA 90 Premium™ 3.8 mm
Single use loading unit 6

GIA 90 Premium™ loading units
Single use loading units SULUs with stainless steel staples for use with GIA 90 Premium™

stainless steel instruments.

Order Code Description Box Qty

3957
ILA™ 52
Two‑piece reusable anastomotic stapler

1

3975
ILA™ 100
Reusable stapler

1

ILA™ stapler

Staplers for Open Surgery
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Certificate
No. Q5 105557 0001 Rev. 00

Page 1 of 1
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

Holder of Certificate: Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. Ltd.
Third floor, E1- E3, Meril Park 
Survey No 135/2/B & 174/2, Muktanand Marg, Chala
396191 Vapi, Gujarat
INDIA

Facility(ies): Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. Ltd.
Third floor, E1- E3, Meril Park , Survey No 135/2/B & 174/2, 
Muktanand Marg, Chala, 396191 Vapi, Gujarat, INDIA

Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. Ltd
Type A-2, Shed No. 11, Survey No. 725/P, Phase – I, GIDC, 
396195 Vapi, Gujarat, INDIA

Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. Ltd
Plot No 688/10 & 11, Siddivinayak Industrial Estate, Somnath 
Road, 396210 Daman, INDIA

Certification Mark:

 
Scope of Certificate: Design, Development, Production, Testing, Storage, Sales and Distribution of 

Sterile / Non-sterile Endo Surgical Products e.g., Bulk and Finished Surgical 
Sutures, Polytetrafluroethylene Pledgets, Sutures with Polytetrafluroethylene 
Pledgets, Contraceptive Devices, Surgical Meshes, Mesh Fixation Devices, Bone 
Wax, Umbilical Cotton Tape, Surgical Kits, Surgical Staplers and Staples, 
Tourniquet Devices, Disposable Endoscopic Trocars, Ligating Clips, Surgical 
Haemostats, Skin Adhesives, Surgical Adhesives, Sealants & Surgical Needles”
 

Applied Standard(s): EN ISO 13485:2016
Medical devices - Quality management systems -
Requirements for regulatory purposes
(ISO 13485:2016)
DIN EN ISO 13485:2016

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH certifies that the company mentioned above has 
established and is maintaining a quality management system, which meets the requirements of the listed 
standard(s). See also notes overleaf.
Report No.: IND2019074
Valid from: 2020-03-30
Valid until: 2023-03-29

Date, 2020-03-30 Christoph Dicks
Head of Certification/Notified Body
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